
Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Varsity Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020

Mostly Cloudy 73°, S 6 MPH, 65% Humidit
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Cedar Falls 31 3 4 7 8 9 12 13
2 Hemsptead H S. 41 1 5 10 11 14 17 18
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 67 2 6 16 21 22 25 27
4 Wahlert Catholic 146 19 23 30 32 42
5 Western Dubuque 161 15 20 31 46 49 51 52
6 Dubuque Senior 162 26 28 33 35 40 44 45
7 Waterloo 179 24 36 37 39 43 47 48
8 Clinton 192 29 34 38 41 50 53 54

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
3 Alex Horstman, 11 15:58.8 5:09
4 Eli Smith, 12 16:07.2 5:11
7 Brayden Burnett, 11 16:13.6 5:13
8 Michael Goodenbour, 12

16:14.1 5:14
9 Joel Burris, 12 16:14.3 5:14
12 Tj Tomlyanovich, 12 16:27.0 5:18
13 Cooper Olsen, 12 16:37.9 5:21

Total Time = 1:20:48.0     Total Places = 31

2. Hemsptead H S.
1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:30.1 4:59
5 Owen Maloney, 12 16:08.6 5:12
10 Derek Leicht, 11 16:15.7 5:14
11 Mason Suarez, 12 16:20.6 5:16
14 Brady Blean, 11 16:41.4 5:22
17 Josh Davis, 12 16:45.8 5:24
18 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:45.9 5:24

Total Time = 1:20:56.4     Total Places = 41

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
2 Kole Sommer, 12 15:51.6 5:06
6 Tarun Vedula, 11 16:12.9 5:13
16 Luke Knepp, 10 16:43.8 5:23
21 Jacob Mumey, 10 17:09.6 5:31
22 Grant Tebbe, 12 17:24.8 5:36
25 Shakir Davis, 12 17:40.1 5:41
27 Jacob Knepp, 12 17:41.6 5:42

Total Time = 1:23:22.7     Total Places = 67

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Wahlert Catholic
19 Nathan Munshower, 1216:50.4 5:25
23 Carter Hancock, 11 17:34.9 5:40
30 Brant Perry, 11 17:57.9 5:47
32 Abe Simcox, 10 18:06.3 5:50
42 Robbie Keller, 12 18:35.6 5:59

Total Time = 1:29:05.1     Total Places = 146

5. Western Dubuque
15 Cade Messer, 12 16:41.6 5:22
20 Eli Naumann, 11 17:05.6 5:30
31 Derek Fangmann, 10 17:59.7 5:48
46 Levi Meyer, 10 18:48.5 6:03
49 Drew Meyer, 10 19:01.1 6:07
51 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:13.9 6:11
52 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:31.4 6:17

Total Time = 1:29:36.5     Total Places = 161

6. Dubuque Senior
26 Robert Howes, 10 17:41.4 5:42
28 Jack Tonn, 11 17:51.4 5:45
33 Zach Kahle, 12 18:07.3 5:50
35 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:12.6 5:52
40 Nick Conforti, 10 18:33.5 5:58
44 Eli Smith, 10 18:39.6 6:00
45 Ty Printy, 11 18:47.3 6:03

Total Time = 1:30:26.2     Total Places = 162

7. Waterloo
24 Andrew Congdon, 11 17:35.0 5:40
36 Ian Lucas, 11 18:19.3 5:54
37 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:23.1 5:55
39 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:30.2 5:57
43 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:38.9 6:00
47 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:57.5 6:06



48 Kaden Karns, 12 18:59.5 6:07
Total Time = 1:31:26.5     Total Places = 179

8. Clinton
29 Conner Sattler, 11 17:54.7 5:46
34 Ethan Buer, 11 18:11.8 5:51
38 Parker Sirna, 12 18:25.3 5:56
41 Luke Jennings, 10 18:34.8 5:59
50 Riley Mercado, 11 19:13.4 6:11
53 Jorge Dondiego, 12 19:45.4 6:21
54 Craig Mercado, 11 19:59.6 6:26

Total Time = 1:32:20.0     Total Places = 192

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:30.1 4:59 Hemsptead H S.
5:00 Pace

2 2 Kole Sommer, 12 15:51.6 5:06 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 Alex Horstman, 11 15:58.8 5:09 Cedar Falls
4 4 Eli Smith, 12 16:07.2 5:11 Cedar Falls
5 5 Owen Maloney, 12 16:08.6 5:12 Hemsptead H S.
6 6 Tarun Vedula, 11 16:12.9 5:13 Pleasant Valley Hs
7 7 Brayden Burnett, 11 16:13.6 5:13 Cedar Falls
8 8 Michael Goodenbour, 12

16:14.1 5:14 Cedar Falls
9 9 Joel Burris, 12 16:14.3 5:14 Cedar Falls
10 10 Derek Leicht, 11 16:15.7 5:14 Hemsptead H S.
11 11 Mason Suarez, 12 16:20.6 5:16 Hemsptead H S.
12 12 Tj Tomlyanovich, 12 16:27.0 5:18 Cedar Falls
13 13 Cooper Olsen, 12 16:37.9 5:21 Cedar Falls
14 14 Brady Blean, 11 16:41.4 5:22 Hemsptead H S.
15 15 Cade Messer, 12 16:41.6 5:22 Western Dubuque
16 16 Luke Knepp, 10 16:43.8 5:23 Pleasant Valley Hs
17 17 Josh Davis, 12 16:45.8 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
18 18 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:45.9 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
19 19 Nathan Munshower, 1216:50.4 5:25 Wahlert Catholic
20 Jonathon O'Brien, 11 16:51.8 5:26 Hemsptead H S.
21 20 Eli Naumann, 11 17:05.6 5:30 Western Dubuque
22 George Holesinger, 11 17:05.8 5:30 Hemsptead H S.
23 21 Jacob Mumey, 10 17:09.6 5:31 Pleasant Valley Hs
24 Colby Cryer, 10 17:10.3 5:32 Cedar Falls
25 Colin Johnson, 10 17:20.8 5:35 Cedar Falls
26 22 Grant Tebbe, 12 17:24.8 5:36 Pleasant Valley Hs
27 Luke Hartman, 9 17:26.4 5:37 Cedar Falls
28 23 Carter Hancock, 11 17:34.9 5:40 Wahlert Catholic
29 24 Andrew Congdon, 11 17:35.0 5:40 Waterloo
30 25 Shakir Davis, 12 17:40.1 5:41 Pleasant Valley Hs
31 26 Robert Howes, 10 17:41.4 5:42 Dubuque Senior
32 27 Jacob Knepp, 12 17:41.6 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
33 Kalen Bunch, 12 17:43.6 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
34 Ethan Belby, 11 17:45.4 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Matt Bender, 11 17:45.4 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
36 28 Jack Tonn, 11 17:51.4 5:45 Dubuque Senior
37 29 Conner Sattler, 11 17:54.7 5:46 Clinton
38 30 Brant Perry, 11 17:57.9 5:47 Wahlert Catholic
39 31 Derek Fangmann, 10 17:59.7 5:48 Western Dubuque
40 32 Abe Simcox, 10 18:06.3 5:50 Wahlert Catholic
41 33 Zach Kahle, 12 18:07.3 5:50 Dubuque Senior
42 34 Ethan Buer, 11 18:11.8 5:51 Clinton
43 35 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:12.6 5:52 Dubuque Senior
44 36 Ian Lucas, 11 18:19.3 5:54 Waterloo



45 37 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:23.1 5:55 Waterloo
46 38 Parker Sirna, 12 18:25.3 5:56 Clinton
47 39 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:30.2 5:57 Waterloo
48 40 Nick Conforti, 10 18:33.5 5:58 Dubuque Senior
49 41 Luke Jennings, 10 18:34.8 5:59 Clinton
50 42 Robbie Keller, 12 18:35.6 5:59 Wahlert Catholic

6:00 Pace
51 43 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:38.9 6:00 Waterloo
52 44 Eli Smith, 10 18:39.6 6:00 Dubuque Senior
53 45 Ty Printy, 11 18:47.3 6:03 Dubuque Senior
54 46 Levi Meyer, 10 18:48.5 6:03 Western Dubuque
55 Owen Hull, 10 18:52.5 6:04 Dubuque Senior
56 Easton Stackis, 11 18:56.0 6:06 Dubuque Senior
57 47 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:57.5 6:06 Waterloo
58 48 Kaden Karns, 12 18:59.5 6:07 Waterloo
59 49 Drew Meyer, 10 19:01.1 6:07 Western Dubuque
60 Layton Ritter, 11 19:12.8 6:11 Waterloo
61 50 Riley Mercado, 11 19:13.4 6:11 Clinton
62 Josiah Wendland, 9 19:13.8 6:11 Waterloo
63 51 Jacob Gottschalk, 12 19:13.9 6:11 Western Dubuque
64 Ryan Bulver, 11 19:18.9 6:13 Waterloo
65 52 Isaiah Hammerand, 10 19:31.4 6:17 Western Dubuque
66 53 Jorge Dondiego, 12 19:45.4 6:21 Clinton
67 54 Craig Mercado, 11 19:59.6 6:26 Clinton
68 Ethan Hoefler, 12 20:15.1 6:31 Western Dubuque
69 Caden Coyle, 11 20:27.3 6:35 Western Dubuque
70 Brady Horsfall, 11 20:45.7 6:41 Western Dubuque
71 Owen Sander-Welzien, 10

20:55.1 6:44 Clinton
72 Mathew Determan, 11 21:21.7 6:52 Clinton

7:00 Pace
73 Connor Bates, 11 21:52.1 7:02 Clinton


